| Paper 1 | No |
|---------|----|
| | |

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SONY CORPORATION, SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS (USA) INC., SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AB & SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS INC., Petitioners,

v.

CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2016-01407 Patent No. 6,928,433

PETITIONERS' OBJECTIONS TO EVIDENCE SERVED WITH PATENT OWNER'S RESPONSE



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.64(b)(1), Petitioners submit the following objections to evidence served in connection with the Patent Owner's Response by Creative Technology Limited ("Patent Owner") on March 2, 2017. These objections have been timely filed and served within five business days of the service of evidence to which the objection is directed.

Petitioners' objections set forth in Paper No. 15 to the evidence previously submitted with the Patent Owner's Preliminary Response (i.e., Exhibits 2001-2013) are incorporated herein by reference.

Petitioners object to Exhibit 2016 as lacking completeness (FRE 106) because the license referenced in that exhibit was not introduced and the license could provide further or contradictory information.

Petitioners object to Exhibits 2016 and 2018-2030 as these exhibits contain hearsay (FRE 801).

Petitioners object to Exhibits 2018 and 2019 as lacking authentication (FRE 901) because Patent Owner has not introduced testimony adequately identifying and authenticating this evidence.



Dated: March 9, 2017

Respectfully submitted, *Sony Corporation et al.*

By /Robert M. Abrahamsen/
Randy J. Pritzker, Reg. No. 35,986
Michael N. Rader, Reg. No. 52,146
Robert M. Abrahamsen, Reg. No. 40,886
Andrew J. Tibbetts, Reg. No. 65,139
WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.
600 Atlantic Ave.
Boston, MA 02210-2206

Tel: 617-646-8000/Fax: 617-646-8646



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6 (e)(4)

I certify that on March 9, 2017, I will cause a copy of the foregoing document to be served via electronic mail, as previously consented to by Patent Owner, upon the following:

Jonathan D. Baker Russell Swerdon <u>JBaker@farneydaniels.com</u> <u>russ_swerdon@creativelabs.com</u> <u>CreativeZen@farneydaniels.com</u>

Date: March 9, 2017 /MacAulay S. Rush/

MacAulay S. Rush

